### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6565281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RA BRANDS, L.L.C.	10/12/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROUNDHILL GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	888 SE 3RD AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33316

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 110**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15816085
Application Number:	15233477
Application Number:	62845579
Application Number:	62849551
Application Number:	16040112
Application Number:	16141543
Patent Number:	6256918
Patent Number:	6341442
Patent Number:	6381892
Patent Number:	6415702
Patent Number:	6557288
Patent Number:	7530191
Patent Number:	6293040
Patent Number:	9057574
Patent Number:	5706598
Patent Number:	9921019
Patent Number:	10151546
Patent Number:	10228202
Patent Number:	10281233

PATENT REEL: 055366 FRAME: 0329

506518506

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5806226
Patent Number:	5987798
Patent Number:	6668700
Patent Number:	6651542
Patent Number:	7131366
Patent Number:	5755056
Patent Number:	RE38794
Patent Number:	6785996
Patent Number:	7188444
Patent Number:	5799433
Patent Number:	6240670
Patent Number:	6256917
Patent Number:	6052935
Patent Number:	6256921
Patent Number:	6427372
Patent Number:	6189431
Patent Number:	5551180
Patent Number:	5664355
Patent Number:	5718074
Patent Number:	5606817
Patent Number:	5718073
Patent Number:	5907919
Patent Number:	5755052
Patent Number:	5918401
Patent Number:	6612062
Patent Number:	6742298
Patent Number:	5872323
Patent Number:	6305115
Patent Number:	7814695
Patent Number:	7219461
Patent Number:	7775149
Patent Number:	7181880
Patent Number:	7866079
Patent Number:	7059078
Patent Number:	7334364
Patent Number:	7143537
Patent Number:	7516570
Patent Number:	7047685

Patent Number:         7162823           Patent Number:         7533598           Patent Number:         8112930           Patent Number:         8065949           Patent Number:         7941955           Patent Number:         8109194           Patent Number:         8109025           Patent Number:         8061260           Patent Number:         7107715           Application Number:         13348349           Patent Number:         9239203           Patent Number:         8539708           Patent Number:         8418393           Patent Number:         8733009           Patent Number:         8250964           Patent Number:         8726557	
Patent Number:       8112930         Patent Number:       8065949         Patent Number:       7941955         Patent Number:       7946214         Patent Number:       8109194         Patent Number:       8061260         Patent Number:       7107715         Application Number:       13348349         Patent Number:       9239203         Patent Number:       8539708         Patent Number:       8418393         Patent Number:       8733009         Patent Number:       8250964	
Patent Number:       8065949         Patent Number:       7941955         Patent Number:       7946214         Patent Number:       8109194         Patent Number:       8061260         Patent Number:       7107715         Application Number:       13348349         Patent Number:       9239203         Patent Number:       8539708         Patent Number:       8418393         Patent Number:       8733009         Patent Number:       8250964	
Patent Number:       7941955         Patent Number:       7946214         Patent Number:       8109194         Patent Number:       8109025         Patent Number:       7107715         Application Number:       13348349         Patent Number:       9239203         Patent Number:       8539708         Patent Number:       8418393         Patent Number:       8733009         Patent Number:       8250964	
Patent Number:       7946214         Patent Number:       8109194         Patent Number:       8109025         Patent Number:       8061260         Patent Number:       7107715         Application Number:       13348349         Patent Number:       9239203         Patent Number:       8539708         Patent Number:       8418393         Patent Number:       8733009         Patent Number:       8250964	
Patent Number:       8109194         Patent Number:       8109025         Patent Number:       8061260         Patent Number:       7107715         Application Number:       13348349         Patent Number:       9239203         Patent Number:       8539708         Patent Number:       8418393         Patent Number:       8733009         Patent Number:       8250964	
Patent Number:       8109025         Patent Number:       8061260         Patent Number:       7107715         Application Number:       13348349         Patent Number:       9239203         Patent Number:       8539708         Patent Number:       8418393         Patent Number:       8733009         Patent Number:       8250964	
Patent Number:       8061260         Patent Number:       7107715         Application Number:       13348349         Patent Number:       9239203         Patent Number:       8539708         Patent Number:       8418393         Patent Number:       8733009         Patent Number:       8250964	
Patent Number:       7107715         Application Number:       13348349         Patent Number:       9239203         Patent Number:       8539708         Patent Number:       8418393         Patent Number:       8733009         Patent Number:       8250964	
Application Number:       13348349         Patent Number:       9239203         Patent Number:       8539708         Patent Number:       8418393         Patent Number:       8733009         Patent Number:       8250964	
Patent Number:       9239203         Patent Number:       8539708         Patent Number:       8418393         Patent Number:       8733009         Patent Number:       8250964	
Patent Number:         8539708           Patent Number:         8418393           Patent Number:         8733009           Patent Number:         8250964	
Patent Number:         8418393           Patent Number:         8733009           Patent Number:         8250964	
Patent Number: 8733009 Patent Number: 8250964	
Patent Number: 8250964	
Patent Number: 8726557	
ratent Number.	
Patent Number: 6070512	
Patent Number: 6385887	
Patent Number: 7322143	
Patent Number: 7587851	
Patent Number: 8443712	
Patent Number: 8782943	
Patent Number: 8800422	
Patent Number: 8844185	
Patent Number: 8850735	
Patent Number: 8887426	
Patent Number: 8887616	
Patent Number: 8931137	
Patent Number: 8950313	
Patent Number: 9057572	
Patent Number: 9097475	
Patent Number: 9212856	
Patent Number: 9234717	
Patent Number: 9328981	
Patent Number: 9347719	
Patent Number: 9383149	
Patent Number: 9410764	

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9417019
Patent Number:	9464865
Patent Number:	9500423
Patent Number:	9562730
Patent Number:	9816768
Patent Number:	D562931
Patent Number:	D598516
Patent Number:	D661364
Patent Number:	D685873
Patent Number:	D702792
Patent Number:	D702793
Patent Number:	D704294
Patent Number:	D716403
Patent Number:	D741978
Patent Number:	9383154

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5035178900

**Email:** craig.rogers@simpleiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG ROGERS

Address Line 1: 19555 SW 53RD AVE.

Address Line 4: TUALATIN, OREGON 97062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7210-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG R. ROGERS
SIGNATURE:	/Craig R. Rogers/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=[Executed]

OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page1.tif source=[Executed]

OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page2.tif source=[Executed]

OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page3.tif source=[Executed]

OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page4.tif source=[Executed]

OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page5.tif source=[Executed]

OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page6.tif

source=[Executed]

- OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page7.tif source=[Executed]
- OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page8.tif source=[Executed]
- OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page9.tif source=[Executed]
- OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page10.tif source=[Executed]
- OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page11.tif source=[Executed]
- OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page12.tif source=[Executed]
- OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page13.tif source=[Executed]
- OMM\_US-#79067698-v8-Project\_Strat\_-\_Acquired\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_-\_Roundhill#page14.tif source=[Executed]
- OMM US-#79067698-v8-Project Strat Acquired IP Assignment Agreement Roundhill#page15.tif

### ACQUIRED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Acquired Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of October 12, 2020 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") is entered into by and among RA Brands, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, Remington Arms Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, an "<u>Assignor</u>" and together, the "<u>Assignors</u>"), and Roundhill Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Recipient</u>").

Assignors and Recipient have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 7, 2020, as further amended by Amendment #1 thereto, by and among Remington Outdoor Company, Inc., FGI Operating Company, LLC, FGI Holding Company, LLC, Barnes Bullets, LLC, FGI Finance Inc., Huntsville Holdings LLC, TMRI, Inc., Remington Arms Distribution Company, LLC, Great Outdoors Holdco, LLC, Outdoor Services, LLC and 32E Productions, LLC, each of the Assignors and Recipient (as amended from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement.

Each Assignor wishes to assign, transfer, and convey to Recipient all of such Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Acquired Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, those Intellectual Property rights described on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto.

Assignors and Recipient agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Each Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Recipient all of such Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Acquired Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, those Intellectual Property rights described on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto. The foregoing assignment includes all claims, actions, rights, and demands to the extent arising from the Acquired Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, causes of action to sue for past, current, or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or violation thereof and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, the right to collect and retain all proceeds and damages therefrom.
- 2. <u>General</u>. This Agreement shall be subject to Article 11 of the Purchase Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference herein, *mutatis mutandis*.

[signature page follows]

OMM\_US:79067698.8

Assignors and Recipient execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

RA Brands, L.L.C

Name: Ken D Arcy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Assignor:

Remington Arms Company, LLC

Name: Ken D'Arey.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Assignors and Recipient execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Recipient:

Roundhill Group, LLC

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Acquired Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement]

### (1) TRADEMARKS

### Schedule 1

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Owner
United States of America	Design Only (Bull's Eye Design)	1,624,731	Remington Arms Company, LLC
United States of America	TAMER	1,842,873	Remington Arms Company, LLC
United States of America	ULTIMATE MUZZLE-LOADER	3,195,936	Remington Arms Company, LLC
United States of America	VETERAN	4,576,469	Remington Arms Company, LLC
Mexico	VETERAN	1368618	Remington Arms Company, LLC
European Union (Community	VETERAN	11606399	Remington Arms Company, LLC
United States of America	EXPRESS BIT	4,611,225	RA Brands, L.L.C.
United States of America	FIELDMASTER	346,422	RA Brands, L.L.C.
United States of America	FIELDMASTER	2,843,452	RA Brands, L.L.C.
United States of America	LDA	2,329,006	RA Brands, L.L.C.
United States of America	MODEL 700	4,531,854	RA Brands, L.L.C.
United States of America	MODEL 870	4,531,855	RA Brands, L.L.C.
United States of America	MSR	4,026,621	RA Brands, L.L.C.
United States of America	NESIKA	4,756,634	RA Brands, L.L.C.
United States of America	P & Design	1,882,081	RA Brands, L.L.C.

Remington Arms Company, LLC	TMA867719	HANDI GRIP	Canada
RA Brands, L.L.C.	3,540,721	X-MARK PRO	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	4,602,778	WOOD TECH	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	541,094	WINGMASTER (Stylized)	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	4,007,056	VERSAPORT	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	3,935,038	VERSAMAX	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	4,029,749	VERSA MAX	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	5,301,793	V3	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	3,644,916	TRINYTE	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	3,684,692	SUPER SLUG (Stylized)	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	3,687,791	SUPER SLUG	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	3,924,798	SUPER MAG	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	4,364,262	SUPER CELL	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	279,904	SPORTSMAN (Stylized)	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	3,998,213	SPORTSMAN	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	336,054	SPEEDMASTER	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	336,055	RANGEMASTER	United States of America
RA Brands, L.L.C.	2,716,330	PARA	United States of America

Canada	ARMORLOKT	TMA805337	RA Brands, L.L.C.
Canada	ERPC	TMA814526	RA Brands, L.L.C.
Canada	NESIKA	TMA957938	RA Brands, L.L.C.
Canada	SHOOT LIKE A GIRLIF YOU CAN!	TMA784901	RA Brands, L.L.C.
Canada	SUPER CELL	TMA899946	RA Brands, L.L.C.
Canada	TRINYTE	TMA791056	RA Brands, L.L.C.
Canada	VERSAMAX	TMA834026	RA Brands, L.L.C.
Canada	VERSAPORT	TMA826341	RA Brands, L.L.C.
Canada	WOODSMASTER	TMA774728	RA Brands, L.L.C.
(2) PATENTS			

Patent I Number	Description
6,761,101   F	FIREARMS RECEIVER BLOCK AND METHOD OF USING SAME
6,283,006   I	DOUBLE ACTION PISTOL
D580,007 F	RIFLE RECEIVER TRIGGER GASKET
D595,385 F	RIFLE RECEIVER TRIGGER GASKET

BOLT ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTRONIC FIREARM (RA-0281)	5,806,226	RA Brands, LLC
RECOIL REDUCER	10,281,233	RA Brands LLC
MAGAZINE WITH SPACERS FOR ACCOMMODATING MULTIPLE CALIBER AND/OR LENGTH ROUNDS	10,228,202	RA Brands LLC
SHOTGUN WITH MAGAZINE LOADING SYSTEM	10,151,546	RA Brands LLC
GAS VENT FOR FIREARM	9,921,019	RA Brands LLC
MUZZLE LOADING GUN AND ADAPTOR	5,706,598	RA Brands LLC
THUMB SAFETY FOR MODEL 1911 HANDGUN	9,057,574	RA Brands LLC
INTERCHANGEABLE WEAPON RECEIVER FOR ALTERNATE AMMUNITION	6,293,040	RA Brands LLC
SEMI-AUTOMATIC HANDGUN, MAGAZINE, AND FOLLOWER	7,530,191	RA Brands LLC
HANDGUN GRIP	D 562,931	RA Brands LLC
COMPACT GOVERNMENT MODEL HANDGUN	6,557,288	RA Brands LLC
DOUBLE ACTION SEMI-AUTOMATIC HANDGUN	6,415,702	RA Brands LLC
DOUBLE ACTION PISTOL	6,381,892	RA Brands LLC
DOUBLE ACTION PISTOL	6,341,442	RA Brands LLC
FIRING PIN LOCKING ASSEMBLY FOR A SEMI-AUTOMATIC HANDGUN	6,256,918	RA Brands LLC
MODULAR RIFLE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	7,810,271	Remington Arms Company, LLC
		LTC

DETACHABLE AMMUNITION MAGAZINE	5,664,355	RA Brands, LLC
FIREARM BOLT LOCK MECHANISM	5,551,180	RA Brands, LLC
SMALL CALIBER GUN BARREL	6,189,431	RA Brands, LLC
ONE-PIECE SYNTHETIC UNDERCARRIAGE	6,427,372	RA Brands, LLC
ONE-PIECE SYNTHETIC UNDERCARRIAGE	6,256,921	RA Brands, LLC
SHOTGUN CHOKE TUBE	6,052,935	RA Brands, LLC
LOCKABLE SAFETY FOR FIREARMS	6,256,917	RA Brands, LLC
LOCKING MECHANISM FOR FIREARMS	6,240,670	RA Brands, LLC
ROUND SENSING MECHANISM	5,799,433	RA Brands, LLC
FIREARM ORIENTATION AND DROP SENSOR SYSTEM	7,188,444	RA Brands, LLC
FIREARM ORIENTATION AND DROP SENSOR SYSTEM	6,785,996	RA Brands, LLC
ELECTRONIC FIREARM AND PROCESS FOR CONTROLLING AN ELECTRONIC FIREARM	RE38,794	RA Brands, LLC
ELECTRONIC FIREARM AND PROCESS FOR CONTROLLING AN ELECTRONIC FIREARM	5,755,056	RA Brands, LLC
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY	7,131,366	RA Brands, LLC
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY	6,651,542	RA Brands, LLC
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY	6,668,700	RA Brands, LLC
BOLT ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTRONIC FIREARM (RA-0281A)	5,987,798	RA Brands, LLC

FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY	7,143,537	RA Brands, LLC
PROCESS FOR IMPRINTING A COMPOSITE VENTILATED RIB	7,334,364	RA Brands, LLC
PROCESS FOR IMPRINTING A COMPOSITE VENTILATED RIB	7,059,078	RA Brands, LLC
MODULAR BARREL ASSEMBLY	7,866,079	RA Brands, LLC
ROLLER SEAR/HAMMER INTERFACE FOR FIREARMS	7,181,880	RA Brands, LLC
ACTION RATE CONTROL SYSTEM	7,775,149	RA Brands, LLC
BOLT ASSEMBLY WITH LOCKING SYSTEM	7,219,461	RA Brands, LLC
COMPOSITE RECEIVER FOR FIREARMS	7,814,695	RA Brands, LLC
GEL RECOIL PAD	6,305,115	RA Brands, LLC
GAS OPERATED FIREARM PISTON/PISTON SEAL ASSEMBLY	5,872,323	RA Brands, LLC
CARRIER LOCKING DEVICE	6,742,298	RA Brands, LLC
CARRIER LOCKING DEVICE	6,612,062	RA Brands, LLC
BOLT ASSEMBLY COMPRISING EJECTION PORT COVER	5,918,401	RA Brands, LLC
MAGAZINE FOR RIMMED AMMUNITION	5,755,052	RA Brands, LLC
BARREL AND RECEIVER ASSEMBLY	5,907,919	RA Brands, LLC
MUZZLE LOADING RIFLE	5,718,073	RA Brands, LLC
MUZZLE-LOADING FIREARMS	5,606,817	RA Brands, LLC
TRIGGER ASSEMBLY	5,718,074	RA Brands, LLC

BARREL MOUNTING AND RETENTION MECHANISM	8,539,708	RA Brands, LLC
MODULAR FIREARM SYSTEM	9,239,203	RA Brands LLC
GAS BLOCK	D661364	RA Brands, LLC
MODULAR FIREARM SYSTEM	8,522,465	Remington Arms Company LLC
FIREARM WITH ENHANCED CORROSION AND WEAR RESISTANCE PROPERTIES	13/348,349	RA Brands, LLC
BOLT ASSEMBLY WITH LOCKING SYSTEM	7,107,715	RA Brands, LLC
GAS PLUG RETENTION AND REMOVAL DEVICE	8,061,260	RA Brands, LLC
BARREL	D598,516	RA Brands, LLC
TRIGGER ENGAGEMENT LINK FOR FIREARM	8,109,025	RA Brands, LLC
CLAMPED GAS BLOCK FOR BARREL	8,109,194	RA Brands, LLC
GAS SYSTEM FOR FIREARMS	7,946,214	RA Brands, LLC
PIVOTING, NON-DETACHABLE MAGAZINE	7,941,955	RA Brands, LLC
GAS-OPERATED FIREARM	8,065,949	RA Brands, LLC
FIREARM WITH ENHANCED CORROSION AND WEAR RESISTANCE PROPERTIES	8,112,930	RA Brands, LLC
SHELL STRIPPER ASSEMBLY	7,533,598	RA Brands, LLC
FIREARM STOCK CONNECTOR	7,162,823	RA Brands, LLC
FIRE CONTROL ADJUSTMENT SYSTEM	7,047,685	RA Brands, LLC
FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY	7,516,570	RA Brands, LLC

	-	
RA Brands, LLC	8,418,393	MAGAZINE CAP RETENTION SYSTEM
RA Brands, LLC	D685873	RECOIL REDUCER
RA Brands, LLC	8,733,009	MAGAZINE CUTOFF
RA Brands, LLC	8,250,964	GAS SYSTEM FOR FIREARMS
RA Brands, LLC	8,726,557	HAND GUARD ATTACHMENT SYSTEM FOR FIREARMS
RA Brands LLC	6,070,512	HANDGUN AND METHOD OF OPERATING HANDGUN
RA Brands LLC	6,385,887	MUZZLE LOADING FIREARM AND ADAPTOR
RA Brands LLC	7,322,143	SEMIAUTOMATIC HANDGUN
RA Brands LLC	7,587,851	RECEIVER GASKET
Remington Arms Company LLC	8,429,844	MODULAR FIREARM STOCK SYSTEM
RA Brands LLC	8,443,712	GAS-OPERATED FIREARM
RA Brands LLC	8,782,943	QUICK DETACH BARREL MOUNTING SYSTEM
RA Brands LLC	8,800,422	BOLT ASSEMBLY FOR FIREARMS
RA Brands LLC	8,844,185	BUTTSTOCK ASSEMBLY
RA Brands LLC	8,850,735	UPPER RECEIVER AND HAND GUARD WITH CABLE ROUTING GUIDE
RA Brands LLC	8,887,426	ELASTOMERIC EXTRACTOR MEMBER
RA Brands LLC	8,887,616	AUTO REGULATING GAS SYSTEM FOR SUPRESSED WEAPONS
RA Brands LLC	8,931,137	BUSHING FOR A FIREARM GRIP SCREW

FIREARM	D,702,793	RA Brands LLC
FIREARM	D,702,792	RA Brands LLC
GAS-OPERATED FIREARM WITH PRESSURE COMPENSATING GAS PISTON	9,816,768	RA Brands LLC
REPLACEABLE FEED RAMP	9,562,730	RA Brands LLC
METHOD AND MECHANISM FOR AUTOMATIC REGULATION OF GAS FLOW WHEN MOUNTING A SUPPRESSOR TO A FIREARM	9,500,423	RA Brands LLC
HAND GUARD INSTALLATION MECHANISM	9,464,865	RA Brands LLC
FIRE CONTROL FOR AUTO-LOADING SHOTGUN	9,417,019	RA Brands LLC
BUTTSTOCK ASSEMBLY	9,410,764	RA Brands LLC
GAS VENT FOR FIREARM	9,383,154	RA Brands LLC
GAS-OPERATED FIREARM WITH PRESSURE COMPENSATING GAS PISTON	9,383,149	RA Brands LLC
REPLACEABLE FEED RAMP	9,347,719	RA Brands LLC
SELF REGULATING GAS SYSTEM FOR SUPPRESSED WEAPONS	9,328,981	RA Brands LLC
QUICK DETACH BARREL MOUNTING SYSTEM	9,234,717	RA Brands LLC
GAS CUT-OFF SYSTEM FOR FIREARMS	9,212,856	RA Brands LLC
GAS-OPERATED FIREARM WITH PRESSURE COMPENSATING GAS PISTON	9,097,475	RA Brands LLC
FIREARM EXTRACTION SYSTEM	9,057,572	RA Brands LLC
SELF REGULATING GAS SYSTEM FOR SUPPRESSED WEAPONS	8,950,313	RA Brands LLC

MOUNTING AND ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY FOR FIREARM MUZZLE ACCESSORIES	16/141,543	RA Brands LLC
SHOTGUN WITH MAGAZINE LOADING SYSTEM	16/040,112	RA Brands LLC
HINGE ASSEMBLY FOR A MOVEABLE FIREARM BUTTSTOCK	62/849,551	RA Brands LLC
FIRE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR FIREARMS	62/845,579	RA Brands LLC
FIRE CONTROL FOR AUTO-LOADING SHOTGUN	15/233,477	RA Brands LLC
GAS OPERATING SYSTEM WITH EXHAUST SYSTEM	15/816,085	RA Brands LLC
PORTION OF A FIREARM HANDGUARD	D741,978	RA Brands LLC
FIREARM STOCK	D716403	RA Brands LLC

### (3) COPYRIGHTS

## UNITED STATES COPYRIGHTS

 $(1) \ Remington \ Arms \ Distribution \ Company, \ LLC: \ None$ 

(2) Remington Arms Company, LLC:

Remington Artwork (3 CD-ROMs)	June 11, 2002	July 1, 2001	VA-1-167-453
The Remington Guide to Shotgun Basics.	August 1, 2002	May 20, 2002	TX-5-852-739
Description	Registered	Published	Reg. No.

### (3) RA Brands, L.L.C.

Reg. No.	Published	Registered	Description
GP99,836	April 11, 1975	July 11, 1975	"PETERS BLUE BELT AWARD BELT BUCKLE"
GP99,826	February 24, 1975	July 10, 1975	"PETERS LONG RUN AWARD BELT BUCKLE"
GP99,827	February 24, 1975	July 10, 1975	"PETERS HIGH GUN TROPHY BELT BUCKLE"
GP99,828	June 25, 1975	July 10, 1975	"PETERS GOLDEN DUCK BELT BUCKLE"
TX-4-508-826	December 1, 1996	April 8, 1997	Remington Arms Company, Inc.: a Vision for American Industrial Enterprise"
GP95,854	August 16, 1974	September 10, 1974	"REMINGTON'S BELT BUCKLE FOR 75 <sup>TH</sup> ANNIVERSARY OF GRAND AMERICAN HANDICAP"
AA186,575		August 3, 1979	"ILLUSTRATED SKEET FUNDAMENTALS"
A215,733			"THE MANUAL OF SPORTING AMMUNITION"
A249,243			"REMINGTON ARMS IN AMERICAN HISTORY"
A369,076	April 20, 1972	September 20, 1972	"OUTDOOR TIPS"
A461,872	April 20, 1973	June 8, 1973	"REMINGTON ARMS IN AMERICAN HISTORY"

# CANADIAN COPYRIGHTS AND INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS

 $(1) \ Remington \ Arms \ Distribution \ Company, \ LLC: \ None$ 

(2) Remington Arms Company, LLC: None

(3) RA Brands, L.L.C.

ndustri	
al Design	
ns:	

С	_
22	<b></b>
Canada	<b>.</b>
ğ	
72	<b>₩</b>
_	
$\simeq$	
$\subseteq$	
- 73	
Ĭ	
BUTTSTOCK	
$\sim$	- <del>-</del>
×	•
F 1	Title
(J	
50133	8
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	erial N
33	<b>₩</b>
$\mathbf{z}$	
$\triangleright$	
<u> </u>	
RA BRANDS, L.L.C.	
~	
=	
$\sim$	
,01	
L	
$\vdash$	
:_	
( )	K0000000000000000000000000000000000000
•	
•	_
٠	9
٠	Owi
٠	Owne
٠	Owner
٠	Owner
·	Owner
·	Owner
٠	Owner
٠	Owner
·	Owner
	Owner
	Owner
·	Owner

(4) Remington Outdoor Company, Inc.: None

### (4) <u>DOMAIN NAMES</u>

Domain Name	Account Points To No.	Points To	Expiration Date	Account Holder
para-usa.com	21043774	21043774 ns1.supercp.com/ns2.supercp.com	1/19/2022	Remington Arms Company, Inc.
paraord.com	21043774	21043774 Under Construction Page	10/10/2022	Remington Arms Company, Inc.

**RECORDED: 02/23/2021**